

i>¿

SECTION III-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 14778 OF 2012, 10540 AND 10541 OF 2013

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
QUEENS ROAD, BANGALORE & ANR.
VERSUS

...PETITIONERS

M/S. YOKOGAWA INDIA LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) 14778 OF 2012

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th April, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.”

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued to the Sole Respondent and Mr.Kunal Verma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent but Counter Affidavit is not filed so far.

SLP(C) NO. 10540 AND 10541 OF 2013

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th March, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 14778 of 2012 “ C.I.T. Bangalore & another vs. M/s. Yokogawa India Ltd. ”

Accordingly, notice to the Sole Respondent in both the matters were issued on 25th March, 2013 through Registered post. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received in both the matters. No one has entered vakalatnama and memo of appearance so far.

Service is complete.

: 2 :

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR